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Corbett, Mrs. E., r. 21 Franklin.
Corbett, Miss E., r. 538 Hayes.
Corbett, Dr. Elizabeth, r.606 Sutter.
Corbett, Harry, r. 725 Hayes.
Corbett, Harry E., Saloon, 64 Ellis.
Corbett, H. D., r. 3U l/2 Fulton.
Corbett,Joe, Hayes Valley Stables,

538-542 Hayes.
Same, r. 641 Haight.

Corbett, Miss Mae, r. 1075 Fell.
Corbett, W. C, r. 1344 Hyde.
Corbett, Wm. L., r. 1287 Turk.
Corbin, 836 Sutter.
Corbin, Wm., Secy. Continental

Bldg.&LoanAssn.,222Sansome.
Same, r. 201 Bucna Vista.
Corbitt, Miss K. S., r.973McAll ister.

Corbus, A. T., Secy. A. T.G. Mining
Co., Mills Bldg., 7th fl.

Corbus, J. P., r. 1641 Page.
Corcoran, Miss A., Teacher of

Music& Singing, 1000Van Ness.
Corcoran, H. J., r. Lick House.
Corcoran, Miss J., r. 46 Ritch.
Corcoran, Thos. H. & Co., Grocers,

1201 Valencia.
Corcoran, Tom, r. 1 157 Valencia.
Cordano, G. B. & Co., Sunset Cafe,

108—3d.
Corde, F. J., r. 1645 Page.
Cordes, B., Grocer, 498 Sanchez.
Cordes, Frank E. & Co., Importers

& Comm., 212 Sansome.
Cordes, W. F., Prop. Emporium

Furniture & Carpet Dept.
Cords, D. A, Pac. Pine Needle Co.,

326 Sutter.
Cordy, Jno. J., Grand Secy. Forest-

ers of America, 120 O'Farl.
Corey, Thos., The Manzanita, 400

4th.
Corinson & Bro., Carpets & Uphols-

tery, 1676 Pac.
Corkery, P., r. 1439 Harrison.
Corley, T., Groceries, etc., 1552 Fol-

som.
Corli & Vanuchi, Saloon, 519 Pac.
Corliss, E. M., Oriental Gas En-

gine Wks., 227 Folsom.
Same, r. 3516—21st.
Cormac, Donohoe & Baum, Attys.,

119 Bush.
Cornahrens, Mrs. A., r. 640 Stnr.

Cornelius, A., Bakery, 628 Clement.
Cornell, J. W., Bicyles & Repair-

ing, 1104 Valencia.
Cornell, W. F. & Co., Electrotype

Foundry, 518 Sac.
Cornell, W. J., r. 798 Grove.
Cornell& Co., Coopers, 410 Main.
Corner Cafe, 1001 Valencia.
CornerDrug Store,The,1498Fulton.
Cornish, Mrs. T. H., r. 810 Waller.
Cornish & Gannon, Attys., Phelan

Bldg.
Cornucopia Saloon, 506 Wash.
Cornwall, Arthur W., r. St. Nich-

olas Hotel.
Cornwall,Bruce, Atty.,Mills Bldg.,

7th n.

Cornwall, F., Oculist, 208 Mason.
Cornwall, Mrs. L. L., r. 1—5th.
Cornwall, P. B., Pres. Black Dia-

mond Coal Mining Co. ,204Front.
Same, r. Page & Buchanan.
Cornyn, Mrs. F. W., r. 1069 Fell.
Cornyn, Mrs. R., Metropolis House,

1654 Mkt.
Corona & Co., Cigar Mfrs., 309 Coml.
Coronado, The, 101 Powell.
Coroner, Hall of Justice.
CorporationYard.FireDept.,50Sac.
Corralitos Paper Mill Co., 40 Cal.
Corridan, M. P., Groceries, etc.,

441 Jessie.
Corriea, JohnF., r. 1543 Mason.
Corsiglia, Miss M., Confectionery,

etc., 1925 Fillmore.
Corsini, Mme. G., r. 1513 Webster.
Cortelyou, P. L., Dairy Produce,

Cal. Mkt.
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Steiner 4318.
Sutter 2652.
Red 1169.

Grace 3033.
South 655.
Blue 1222.
Red 3926.

Polk 812.
Main 5923.

Folsom 2975.
Howard 2640.

Fell 833.

Mam 1564.

Corvine Packing Co., Canned
Goods, 1731 Folsom.

Corwin, Mrs. W. B., r. 1802 McAl-
lister.

Corwin, W. B., Secy. Lud ZobelCo.,
943 Mkt.

Cory, F. H., r. 1913 Webster.
Coryell, Jos. B., r. Palace Hotel.
Coryell, J. R., Jr., r. 1114 Green.
Cosbie, Henry R., Golden City Sa-

loon, 518 Pac.
Cosbie, Wm., Harness & Horse

Collars, 535 Mission.
Cosgrave, James K., r. 1912 Wash.
Cosgriff, M. F. & Co., Repackers,

417 Battery.
Cosgrove Bros., Grocers, 2998 Fol-

som.
Cosgrove, Miss Gertie, r. 1430 Jack

son.
Cosgrove, J. T., Plumber, 1828 Mkt.
Cosmisky, J., Saloon, 238 East.
Cosmopolitan Bakery, 800 Green-

wich.
Cosmopolitan Candy Factory, 417

Mtgy. Av.
CosmopolitanHotel,5th& Mission.
Cosmopolitan Paste Miry., 1313

Dupont.
Cosmopolitan Saloon, 1024 Kearny.
Cosmopolitan Saloon,496Valencia.
Cosmos Club, 1534 Sutter.
/S'<m<?.Steward ,sTeleph.,1534Sutter.
Cosmos Restaurant, The, 317

Powell.
Cosmos Shaving Parlor, The, 1437

Octavia.
Cosstigliono & Garibaldi, Florists,

171 Stevenson.
Cost, F. H., r. 1807 Jones.
Costa, G., r. 305 Lombard.
Costa Hotel, 314 Pac.
Costa, J., Ins., 114 Mtgy.
Same, r. 1927 Webster.
Costa, Louis, Florist, 649 Bway.
Costa Rica Union Mining Co.,

Mills Bldg., 10th fl.

Costakis, Heliotis & Co., Cigarette
Factory, 3 Eddy.

Costamagna & Co., Groceries,
Fruits, etc., 1500 Cal.

Costello, J. N., r. 1808 Bush.
Costello, Miss M., r. 3381—21st.
Costello, M. J.,Grocer, 747Brannan.
CosteUo, S. V., Atty., 916 Mkt,
Costello, Wm., r. 923 Grove.
Coster & Stambaugh, Slot Ma-

chines, 905 Folsom.
Costigan, A. B., Grain Broker, 303

Cal.
Costigan, Dr. George, r. 2004 Pierce.
Costigan, Geo. D., Phy.,14 GrantAv.
Costigan, Mrs. M., r. 1245 Eddy.
Costley. G. W., Langham Shaving

Parlor, 141 Ellis.

Cotrel, Mrs. W. B., r. 3220 Clay.
Cottage Home Bakery, 3025 Sac.
Cotter, Mrs. J., r. 4316—19th.
Cotter, Jas. A., r. 113 Hoffmann Av.
Cottle, Jas. E., r. 1520 Pac.
Cotton, Aylett R., Atty., Parrott

Bldg.

Same, r. 2514A Clay.
Couch, Miss K. V., r. 834 O'Farl.
Couchman, MissF., Scalp Special-

ist, 231 Post,

Couchot, Mrs. Geo. J., r. 1817 Green.
Coughlan,James,Milliner,919 Mkt.
Coughlin, Miss Nellie, r. 115—27th.
Coughlin, William F., Grocer, 1329

Sansome.
Coulter, Robert, r. 1921 Clay.
Coulter, Robt. & Bro., Wakefield

Chair Co., 227 Sutter.

Coulthurst, S. A., Bakery, 1108 Ky.
Counihan, John & Sons, Potrero

Tannery, 17th & Carolina.

Counter & Blasse, Plumbers, 536
Haight.

Countiss, R. H., Agt. Trans-Con.
Frt. Bureau, Wells Fargo Bldg.
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